
Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election Practices 
Mail: 135 State House Station, Augusta, Maine 04333 

Office: 45 Memorial Circle, Augusta ME, 04333 

Website: www.maine.gov/ethics 
Phone: 207-287-4179 

Fax: 207-287-6775 
 

REGISTRATION OF LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEE(S) FOR STATE DEPARTMENTS & AGENCIES 

Coversheet 
 

 

Instructions 

Requirements and definitions. Each state department or independent agency must register its legislative designees with 
the Maine Ethics Commission within 15 days of the convening of a regular legislative session. A legislative designee is 
any employee who: (1) is directed by the head of a department or agency to lobby for the department or agency or (2) is 
reasonably expected to lobby for the department or agency for more than 10 hours during the session. 

 
Completing the registration. Due to a statutory change (P.L. 2019, c. 587), a department or agency registers all its 
legislative designees on a single form, rather than an individual form for each legislative designee. You must use this 
registration form and may duplicate Schedule A as needed. Legislative designee registrations must be submitted annually 
prior to the beginning of a regular legislative session. 

 
Amending a registration. A department or agency must notify the Commission in writing within fifteen (15) business days 
of any change to its legislative designees. After the annual registration is submitted, the department or agency must 
submit a Legislative Designee Change Form to add or remove a legislative designee. 

 
Public listing. A list of all legislative designees will be available to the public on the Commission’s website. 

 

Department / Agency Information 

Department /Agency Name 
 

Professional and Financial Regulation 

Main Office Mailing Address 

35 State House Station 

City 

Augusta 

State 

ME 

Zip 

04333 

 
Person Completing Form 

Full Name 
 

Shawn C. Brooks 

Title 
 

Executive Assistant to Commissioner 

Mailing Address (if different from the main office) 

City State Zip 

Email 
 

shawn.c.brooks@maine.gov 

Phone 
 

624-8511 

Fax 

http://www.maine.gov/ethics
http://legislature.maine.gov/legis/bills/getPDF.asp?paper=SP0639&item=3&snum=129
mailto:shawn.c.brooks@maine.gov
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SCHEDULE A 

LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 

Name 

 

Anne L. Head 

Title 

 

Commissioner  

Email 

 

Anne.l.head@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 

Commissioner’s Office 
Phone 

 

624-8511 

Name 

 

Joan Cohen 

Title 

 

Deputy to the Commissioner 

Email 

 

Joan.cohen@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 

 
 

Commissioner’s Office 

Phone 

 
 

624-8511 

Name 

 
 

Kristin Racine 

Title 

 
 

Attorney 

Email 

 
 

Kristin.racine@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 

 
 

Office of Professional and Occupational Re 

Phone 

 
 

624-8615 

Name 

 
 

Geraldine Betts 

Title 

 
 

Board Manager 

Email 

 
 

Geraldine.l.betts@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 

 
 

Office of Professional and Occupational Re 

Phone 

 
 

624-8625 

Name 

 
 

Catherine Pendergast 

Title 

 
 

Executive Director, Real Estate Commission 

Email 

 
 

catherine.pendergast@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 

 
 

Office of Professional and Occupational Re 

Phone 

 
 

624-8524 

mailto:Anne.l.head@maine.gov
mailto:Joan.cohen@maine.gov
mailto:Kristin.racine@maine.gov
mailto:Geraldine.l.betts@maine.gov
mailto:catherine.pendergast@maine.gov
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SCHEDULE A LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 

Name 
 
Sandra Darby 

Title 
  
Property and Casualty Actuary 

Email 
 
Sandra.c.darby@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 34 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
 624-8427 

Name 
 
 Marti Hooper 

Title 
 
 Life and Health Actuary 

Email 
  
 Mary.m.hooper@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 34 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 

 Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
 624-8449 

Name 
 
 Joanne Rawlings-Sekunda 

Title 
 
 Director Consumer Health Care Division 

Email 
 
 Joanne.Rawlings-Sekunda@maine.gov  

   Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  34 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
 624-8472 

Name 
 
 Robert Wake 

Title 
 
 Attorney 

Email 
 
 Robert.a.wake@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  34 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
 624-8430 

Name 
 
 Benjamin Yardley 

Title 
 
 Attorney 

Email 
 
 Benjamin.yardley@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  34 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 

 Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
  
 624-8537 

 
  

mailto:Sandra.c.darby@maine.gov
mailto:Mary.m.hooper@maine.gov
mailto:Joanne.Rawlings-Sekunda@maine.gov
mailto:Robert.a.wake@maine.gov
mailto:Benjamin.yardley@maine.gov
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SCHEDULE A LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 

Name 
 
Matthew Kaply 

Title 
 
Board Manager 
 
 

Email 
 
matthew.s.kaply@maine.gov 
 
 

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
    
 

Bureau/Division 
  
Office of Professional and Occupational    Regulation 
 

Phone 
 
 
624-8605 

Name 
 
Kristina Halvorsen 

Title 
 
 Board Manager 
 

Email 
 
Kristina.m.halvorsen@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 
 
Office of Professional and Occupational    Regulation 
 

Phone 
 
624-8420 

Name 
 
 Peter Holmes 

Title 
 
Executive Director, Manufactured Housing Board 

Email 
 
Peter.t.holmes@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 
 
Office of Professional and Occupational    Regulation 
 

Phone 
 
624-8678 

Name 
 
Hank Fenton 

Title 
 
Attorney 

Email 
 
hancock.g.fenton@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
34 State House Station, Augusta ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
624-8429 
 
 

Name 
 
Tim Schott 

Title 
 
Acting Superintendent 

Email 
 
Timothy.n.schott@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
34 State House Station, Augusta ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
624-8403 

 

mailto:matthew.s.kaply@maine.gov
mailto:Kristina.m.halvorsen@maine.gov
mailto:Peter.t.holmes@maine.gov
mailto:hancock.g.fenton@maine.gov
mailto:Timothy.n.schott@maine.gov
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SCHEDULE A LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 

Name 
 
 Steve Lemieux 

Title 
  
 Principal Examiner/Exam Supervisor 

Email 
 

 steven.lemieux@maine.gov  

 

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 

 Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Consumer Credit Protection 

Phone 
 
 624-8527 

Name 
 
 Mark Susi 

Title 
 
 Acting Superintendent 

Email 
 
 Mark.e.susi@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  

Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Consumer Credit Protection 

Phone 
 
 624-8527 

Name 
 
 Kristine Fournier 

Title 
 
 Principal Examiner 

Email 
 
 Kristine.m.fournier@maine.gov  

 Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Consumer Credit Protection 

Phone 
 
 624-8527 

Name 
 
 Lloyd P. LaFountain III 

Title 
 
 Superintendent 

Email 
 
 Lloyd.p.lafountain.III@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 36 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Financial Institutions 

Phone 
 
 624-8575 

Name 
 
 John A. Barr 

Title 
 
 Deputy Superintendent 

Email 
 
 John.a.barr@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
  36 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Financial Institutions 

Phone 
 
 624-8561 

  

mailto:steven.lemieux@maine.gov
mailto:steven.lemieux@maine.gov
mailto:Mark.e.susi@maine.gov
mailto:Kristine.m.fournier@maine.gov
mailto:Lloyd.p.lafountain.III@maine.gov
mailto:John.a.barr@maine.gov
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SCHEDULE A LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 

Name 
 
 David Gordon Laurendeau 

Title 
  
 Staff Attorney 

Email 
 
 David.g.laurendeau@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 36 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
 Bureau of Financial Institutions 

Phone 
 
 624-8574 

Name 
 
 Ed Moran 

Title 
 
 Acting Securities Administrator 

Email 
 
 edward.moran@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 121 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
 Office of Securities 

Phone 
 
 624-8555 

Name 
 
 Penny Vaillancourt 

Title 
 
 Executive Director 

Email 
 
 Penny.vaillancourt@maine.gov  

 Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 143 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
 Maine Board of Dental Practice 

Phone 
 
 287-3333 

Name 
 
 Susan Strout 

Title 
 
 Executive Secretary 

Email 
 
 Susan.e.strout@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 142 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
 Maine Board of Osteopathic Licensure 
 

Phone 
 
 287-2480 

Name 
 
 Tina Carpentier 

Title 
 
 Office Specialist II 

Email 
 
 Tina.Carpentier@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 113 State House Station, Augusta, ME 

Bureau/Division 
 
 Board of Optometry 

Phone 
 
 624-8691 

 
  

mailto:David.g.laurendeau@maine.gov
mailto:edward.moran@maine.gov
mailto:Penny.vaillancourt@maine.gov
mailto:Susan.e.strout@maine.gov
mailto:Tina.Carpentier@maine.gov
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SCHEDULE A LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 

Name 
 
Vanessa Sullivan 

Title 
 
Director of Financial Regulation 
 

Email 
 
Vanessa.j.sullivan@maine.gov  
 

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
34 State House Station, Augusta ME 04333   
 

Bureau/Division 
  
Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
624-8452 

Name 
 
Tom Bell 

Title 
 
Attorney  
 

Email 
 
Thomas.w.bell@maine.gov   

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
34 State House Station, Augusta ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
Bureau of Insurance 

Phone 
 
624-8463 

Name 
 
Pam Roybal 

Title 
 
Director of Special Projects 

Email 
 
Pamela.l.roybal@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division 
 
Commissioner’s Office 

Phone 
 
624-8594 

Name 
 
Rachel Hendsbee 

Title 
 
Director of Administrative Services 

Email 
 
rachel.h.hendsbee@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 
 

Bureau/Division 
 
Commissioner’s Office 

Phone 
 
624-8466 
 
 

Name 
 
Chris Parr 

Title 
 
General Counsel 

Email 
 
j.christopher.parr@maine.gov   

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
121 State House Station, Augusta ME 04333 

Bureau/Division 
 
Office of Securities 

Phone 
 
624-8565 

 
 
 

mailto:Vanessa.j.sullivan@maine.gov
mailto:Thomas.w.bell@maine.gov
mailto:Pamela.l.roybal@maine.gov
mailto:rachel.h.hendsbee@maine.gov
mailto:j.christopher.parr@maine.gov
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SCHEDULE A LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 

Name 
 
 David Jackson 

Title 
  
 Executive Director 

Email 
 

 david.jackson@maine.gov  

 

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
92 State House Station 

 Bureau/Division 
 
 Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers 

Phone 
 
 287-3236 

Name 
 
 Dennis Smith 

Title 
 
 Executive Director 

Email 
 

 dennis.e.smith@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 137 State House Station 

Bureau/Division 
 
Board of Licensure in Medicine 

Phone 
 
 287-3605 

Name 
 
 Tim Terranova 

Title 
 
 Assistant Executive Director 

Email 
 

 tim.e.terranova@maine.gov  

 Mailing Address (if different) 
 
137 State House Station 

Bureau/Division 
 
 Board of Licensure in Medicine 

Phone 
 
287-6930 

Name 
 
 Brent Bridges, PE 

Title 
 
 Chair 

Email 
 

 bbridges@woodardcurren.com   
 

Mailing Address (if different) 
Woodard & Curran 
41 Hutchins Drive 
Portland, ME 04102 
  

Bureau/Division 
 
 Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers 

Phone 
 
 558-3807 

Name 
 
Jude M. Pearse, PE 

Title 
 
 Board Member 

Email 
 
Jpearse@maine.edu   

Mailing Address (if different) 
University of Maine 
5711 Barrows Hall Room 119 
Orono, ME 04469 
   

Bureau/Division 
 
 Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers 

Phone 
 
 542-5523 

  

mailto:david.jackson@maine.gov
mailto:david.jackson@maine.gov
mailto:dennis.e.smith@maine.gov
mailto:dennis.e.smith@maine.gov
mailto:tim.e.terranova@maine.gov
mailto:tim.e.terranova@maine.gov
mailto:bbridges@woodardcurren.com
mailto:Jpearse@maine.edu
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SCHEDULE A LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES 

Name 
 
 Kim Esquibel 

Title 
  
 Executive Director 

Email 
 

 kim.esquibel@maine.gov  

 

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
158 State House Station 

 Bureau/Division 
 
 Board of Nursing 

Phone 
 
 287-1148 

Name 
 
 Jessica Richardson 

Title 
 
Assistant Executive Director 

Email 
 

 jessica.a.richardson@maine.gov  

Mailing Address (if different) 
 
158 State House Station 

Bureau/Division 
 
Board of Nursing 

Phone 
 
 287-1147 

Name 
 
  

Title 
 
 

Email 
 
  

 Mailing Address (if different) 
 
 

Bureau/Division 
 
  

Phone 
 
 

Name 
 
  

Title 
 
  

Email 
 

   
 

Mailing Address (if different) 
 

Bureau/Division 
 
  

Phone 
 
  

Name 
 
 

Title 
 
  

Email 
 
 

Mailing Address (if different) 
   

Bureau/Division 
 
  

Phone 
 
  

 

mailto:kim.esquibel@maine.gov
mailto:kim.esquibel@maine.gov
mailto:jessica.a.richardson@maine.gov
mailto:jessica.a.richardson@maine.gov

